
1

ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
PLOT NO. 4, CHUNOKOLI, SAILASHREE VIHAR,

BHUBANESWAR – 751 021
PBX : (0674) 2721048, 2721049
FAX : (0674) 2721053, 2721057
e-mail : orierc@rediffmail.com

****************

No.Adm/89/(Vol.VIII)/2017 Date: 13.01.2017

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Odisha Electricity Regulatory Commission invites sealed tenders from the

reputed firms for interior furnishing work of Pantry at its Office Complex at

Sailashree Viharr, Bhubaneswar. Details of the tender are available on OERC’s

website www.orierc.org.

Sd/-
SECRETARY I/c

mailto:orierc@rediffmail.com
http://www.orierc.org/


2

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Secretary, Odisha Electricity Regulatory Commission [OERC] invites sealed tenders
from the reputed firms for interior furnishing work of Pantry in their Office Complex at
Sailashree Vihar, Bhubaneswar. Details of tenders are as under:

a Name of the work Interior furnishing work of Pantry in OERC
office complex at Sailashree Vihar,
Bhubaneswar.

b. Time allowed for completion 10 days from the date of work order.
c. Earnest money deposit

(Refundable)
1,000 /-(One Thousand only)

d. Last date & time of receipt
of tender

Dt – 25/01/2017 at 14.00 Hrs.

e. Address at which the
tenders are to be submitted:

Secretary OERC, Plot No. – 4, Chunokoli,
Sailashree Vihar, Chandrasekharpur,
Bhubaneswar – 751021

f Date & time of opening
tenders:

Dt- 25/01/2017 at 15.30 Hrs

g Place of opening tenders: OERC, Plot No. – 4, Chunokoli, Sailashree
Vihar, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar

h Defect liability period.:- 12(Twelve) months from the date of
completion.

i Validity of offer. 2 (Two ) months from the opening of price
bid.

j Liquidated Damages 0.5% per week to a maximum of 5% of the
contract value.

Eligibility of the bidder :- The firm should be a reputed one having presence in
Odisha for the last 3 years. The firm should have executed one such project
(preferably, more than one) in the last 3 years. It should provide a comprehensive
warranty of 1 year on all the items mentioned in the BOQ given in the following page.
The firm is required to enclose copy of registration certificate under Service Tax Act,
OVAT Act, PAN and clearance certificate i.e VAT-612 along with the tender
documents.

In case the date of opening of tenders is declared as a holiday , the tenders will be
opened on the next working day at the same time. Odisha Electricity Regulatory
Commission has the right to accept/ reject any / all tenders without assigning any
reason thereof.

SECRETARY,
OERC, Bhubaneswar



3

Terms & Conditions

1. Interested Firms / Tenderers willing to participate in the “Interior furnishing
work of Pantry at the new building of OERC”, are requested to visit the site &
make themselves acquainted and clear about the work with clarification, if
necessary, from the Secretary / Architect before quoting the rate.

2. The Firm is requested to quote the rates in figures & words (inclusive of all) in
the original tender documents with seal & signature on each paper. No
overwriting will be accepted.

3. Basing on our requirement, the quantity / size of items ordered may vary from
the one mentioned in the tender document.

4. The following documents in support of the expertise / experience in executing
similar work in the last three years, may be attached.
Name of the organization and cost of the project(s) with whom worked along
with documentary evidence.

5. Payment Terms
After completion of the aforesaid work in all respects, 90% of the order amount
will be paid to the selected party. The rest 10% will be paid after the defect
liability period of one year from the date of full supply.

6. If the EMD (earnest money deposit is not found as prescribed, the tender shall
be summarily rejected.

7. The firm should provide a comprehensive warranty of 1 year on all the items
mentioned in the BOQ below.

8. Copies of the registration certificate under Service Tax Act, OVAT Act, PAN and
clearance certificate i.e VAT-612 are to be attached.

9. The undersigned has right to accept / reject the offer without assigning any
reasons.



4

10. Tenderers shall be acquainted with State Govt. Rules according to which these
offers are invited.

11. Appropriate Court at Bhubaneswar under the control of Odisha High court shall
have exclusive jurisdiction over all matters related to this contract in case of
dispute.



5

Interior furnishing work of Pantry for OERC Office

Sl.
No. Description Unit Qty

Unit
Price
(in Rs.)

Total
Price (in
Rs.)

1

Providing & fixing 5’ 6” height partition
using wooden frame of seasonal and
chemically treated secondary hard wood of
size 75 x 50 x 38 as per the detailed drawings
and specifications, where as wooden
members to be placed one at floor level,
second at 900 mm horizontally & vertically
not more than @ 600 mm centre to centre
with two no of members at ends of partition
& fixing 6 mm thick BWR grade Ply upto a
height of 3’ 0” from floor level conforming to
IS-303 of approved quality & make with
lamination 1.0 mm thick of approved shade
on both sides of the partition of approved
make & quality with all exposed edge of
partition with teak wood moulding with
melamine finish & fixing of 6 mm thick glass
with etching as per the detailed drawing
including cost of all material, labour, tax,
lead, T&P etc. complete in all respect as per
direction of the Engineer-in-charge /
Architect. The other specifications are as
per the diagram given at Annexure-I.

Sqm 8.28

2

Pantry upper storage cabinets (8’ x 1’ 8”)
(a) 19 mm Ply
(b) 1 mm laminate
(c) Other charges

Sqft
sqft

69.19
143.19

3
Providing & fixing stainless steel kitchen
sink of approved quality No 1

4 KAFF Chimney OPES 60 No 1

5 KAFF Cooktop KC 60 SSGI No 1

6 Other Charges (if any)

Total :



6


	FAX:(0674)2721053,2721057
	e-mail:

